$582 million, a 130 bps year-over-year improvement from price discipline, focused
cost management, realized synergies and higher steel pass-through

Improved balance sheet from debt pay down and effective working capital
management

Looking Ahead to 2020

Expect healthy end markets from positive consumer fundamentals

Target improved cost structure of $60 million

Maintain price leadership position

Generate strong free cash flow

Integration of Kleary acquisition, a leading installer of manufactured stone veneer in
Northern California

15

1 See Appendix for reconciliations of non-GAAP financial measures.

Q&A

16

Appendix

17

Pro Forma Net Sales and Gross Profit Reconciliation for FY19

18

1 Acquisitions reflect the estimated impact of combining Ply Gem, Atrium, Silver Line and Environmental Stoneworks.

2 Gross margin adjustment for the non-cash inventory fair value step-up of approximately $16.2M associated with the Ply Gem Merger and Environmental Stoneworks acquisition.

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(in thousands) Reported Acquisitions 1 / 2 Pro Forma

For the Year Ended December 31, 2019

Net Sales

Commercial $   1,847,893 $   - $   1,847,893

Siding 1,111,407 16,229 1,127,636

Windows 1,930,447 - 1,930,447

Total Net Sales $   4,889,747 $   16,229 $   4,905,976

Gross Profit

Commercial $   457,747 - $   457,747

Siding 277,583 18,015 295,598

Windows 353,089 - 353,089

Total Gross Profit $   1,088,419 $   18,015 $   1,106,434

Pro Forma Net Sales and Gross Profit Reconciliation for FY18

19

Pro Forma Adjustments

(in thousands) Reported Acquisitions 1

Change in

Fiscal Period 2 Pro Forma

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Net Sales

Commercial $   2,000,577 $   - $   14,376 $   2,014,953

Siding - 1,127,331 - 1,127,331

Windows - 1,977,203 - 1,977,203

Total Net Sales $   2,000,577 $   3,104,534 $   14,376 $   5,119,487

Gross Profit

Commercial $   462,682 $   - $   (3,660) $   459,022

Siding - 284,123 - 284,123

Windows - 347,950 - 347,950

Total Gross Profit $   462,682 $   632,073 $   (3,660) $   1,091,095

1 Acquisitions reflect the estimated impact of combining Ply Gem, Atrium, Silver Line and Environmental Stoneworks.

2 Change in fiscal period reflects the estimated impact from moving from a 52/53 week fiscal year-end to a four-four-five calendar year.

Pro Forma Net Sales and Gross Profit Reconciliation for 4Q18

20

Pro Forma Adjustments

(in thousands) Reported Acquisitions 1

Change in

Fiscal Period 2 Pro Forma

For the Fourth Quarter of 2018

Net Sales

Commercial $   573,634 $   - $   (45,024) $   528,610

Siding - 267,118 - 267,118

Windows - 471,825 - 471,825

Total Net Sales $   573,634 $   738,943 $   (45,024) $   1,267,553

Gross Profit

Commercial $   133,281 $   - $   (14,938) $   118,343

Siding - 64,973 - 64,973

Windows - 80,316 - 80,316

Total Gross Profit $   133,281 $   145,289 $   (14,938) $   263,632

1 Acquisitions reflect the estimated impact of combining Ply Gem, Atrium, Silver Line and Environmental Stoneworks.

2 Change in fiscal period reflects the estimated impact from moving from a 52/53 week fiscal year-end to a four-four-five calendar year.

2019 Quarterly and Full Year Adjusted EBITDA and
Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation

21

($ in millions)

For the three

months ended

March 30, 2019

For the three

months ended

June 29, 2019

For the three

months ended

September 28, 2019

For the three

months ended

December 31, 2019

YTD for the twelve

months ended

December 31, 2019

Operating income (loss), GAAP ($27.4) $80.9 $95.6 $65.6 $214.7

Restructuring and impairment 3.4 7.1 5.0 2.5 18.1

Strategic development and acquisition related costs 14.1 12.1 10.5 13.5 50.2

Non cash charge of purchase price allocated to inventories 16.3 - - - 16.3

Customer inventory buybacks 0.2 0.2 0.1 - 0.6

Other, net 0.7 1.4 1.7 0.9 4.7

Adjusted operating income $7.4 $101.7 $112.9 $82.6 $304.6

Other income and expense, net 0.4 (0.4) 0.7 0.5 1.2

Depreciation and amortization 60.0 67.5 64.0 72.3 263.8

Share-based compensation expense 4.0 3.5 3.1 3.5 14.1

Adjusted EBITDA $71.7 $172.3 $180.8 $158.9 $583.6

Pro Forma Adj. EBITDA impact for Environmental Stoneworks (1) (1.7) - - - (1.7)

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA $70.0 $172.3 $180.8 $158.9 $581.9

1 Reflects the Adjusted EBITDA of Environmental Stoneworks for the period January 1, 2019 to the acquisition date of February 20, 2019.

2018 Quarterly and Full Year Adjusted EBITDA and
Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA Reconciliation

22

($ in millions)

For the three

months ended

March 31, 2018

For the three

months ended

June 30, 2018

For the three

months ended

September 29, 2018

For the three

months ended

December 31, 2018

YTD for the twelve

months ended

December 31, 2018

Operating income (loss), GAAP $12.9 $19.0 $54.5 $39.6 $125.9

Restructuring and impairment 1.1 0.5 (0.4) 0.8 1.9

Strategic development and acquisition related costs 0.7 1.1 3.6 11.7 17.1

Loss (gain) on disposition of business - 6.7 (1.0) - 5.7

Acceleration of CEO retirement benefits 4.6 - - - 4.6

Gain on insurance recovery - - (4.7) - (4.7)

Other, net (0.3) - - - (0.3)

Adjusted operating income $19.0 $27.3 $52.0 $52.0 $150.2

Other income and expense, net 1.1 - 0.1 (0.1) 1.0

Depreciation and amortization 10.4 10.4 10.2 11.3 42.3

Share-based compensation expense 2.3 2.0 1.0 2.7 8.0

Adjusted EBITDA $32.9 $39.7 $63.3 $65.9 $201.5

Change in fiscal period1 (1.8) 18.1 (10.9) (16.2) (10.6)

Impact of acquisitions2 41.1 116.1 113.1 78.8 349.1

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA $72.2 $173.9 $165.5 $128.6 $540.0

1 The change in fiscal period reflects the estimated impact from moving from a 52/53 week fiscal year-end to a four-four-five week calendar year
2 The impact of acquisitions reflects the estimated impact of the Ply Gem, Atrium, Silver Line and Environmental Stoneworks acquisitions for each period presented.